Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03241212 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E3Y44 District:03

Counties: JACKSON, WASHINGTON

Road Name: MARIANNA MAINTENANCE - WDD OUTFALL DITCH CLEAN AND RESHAPE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42212227246(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: THRU 12/31/25

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 12/12/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$200,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Work Document-Driven contract consists of cleaning and reshaping outfall ditches for the state roadway system within Jackson & Washington Counties. Specific locations will be provided on each work document. This work includes removal and disposal of fallen trees, woody vegetation, overhanging limbs, and other debris located within the outfall ditch areas to maintain maximum drainage function. The ditch width specified in the pay item(s) shall include the ditch bottom width and side slopes. Access to ditches may be limited, therefore, plan to perform all necessary work from within the limits of the ditch. If right of entry is required, the contractor is responsible for obtaining permission from the landowner and restoring the property to its original condition at no cost to the Department. Maintenance of Traffic, Mobilization, and Erosion Control is incidental to the pay items listed.

This contract has a budgetary estimate of \$200,000.00.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder, however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E3Y44

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF)				
	E111- 1- 1	DITCH AND CANAL, CLEANING, UP TO 15' WIDE	LF	2,500.000
	E111- 1- 2	DITCH AND CANAL, CLEANING, 15'-30' WIDE	LF	22,000.000
	E111- 1- 3	DITCH AND CANAL, CLEANING, GREATER THAN 30' WIDE	LF	17,000.000
	E111- 2- 1	DITCH AND CANAL, CLEAN, GRADE AND RESHAPE, UP TO 15' WIDE	LF	1,000.000
	E111- 2- 2	DITCH AND CANAL, CLEAN, GRADE AND RESHAPE, 15'-30' WIDE	LF	1,500.000
	E111- 2- 3	DITCH AND CANAL, CLEAN, GRADE AND RESHAPE, GREATER THAN 30' WIDE	LF	3,500.000